

Tender Notice Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

ADV NO: (4-3)-2024

The University of Swabi, a public sector university invites bids from the eligible firms/contractors registered with Income Tax Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in accordance with KPPRA rules 2014 on single stage one envelope procedure for the following work:

S #	Name of Work	Bid Security/ Earnest Money	PEC Category /Speciali zed Code	Date of Issuance of Bidding Documents	Date of Submission of Bids	Date of Opening of Bids
1	Hiring of Petty Contractor for Annual Maintenance & Repair / New works in the University of Swabi for the Financial Year 2024- 25 based on MRS-2024 (1st Bi-Annual)	300,000/-	C6 or above/ CE10	From 18-11-2024 up to 29-11-2024	on or before 11:00 A.M 03-12-2024	At 11:30 A.M 03-12-2024

- 1. Bidding documents containing all terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of the Undersigned on payment of Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order in favor of the Treasurer, University of Swab or online deposit in university official Bank Account bearing No. 0323-223082836 (UBL Main Branch Swabi) on any working day during the office hours up to the above-mentioned deadline.
- 2. The bidding shall be done based on "Above/Below/At par System".
- 3. Sealed bids along with Earnest money/Bid security in favor of the Treasurer, University of Swabi, in shape of CDR (in original) from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan should be reached on or above mentioned deadline to the office of the undersigned through registered courier service/registered post. Bids received after due date and time shall not be entertained.
- 4. If the evaluated bid rate of two or more bidders are equal, then the successful bidder will be decided through draw/toss.
- 5. The University/Procuring Entity reserves the rights to reject one or all bids as per KPPRA Rules.
- 6. All the Government Notification(s)/Rules/Taxes updated from time to time shall be applicable.
- 7. Clarification/information (if any) may be obtained on any working day during office hours from the office of the undersigned

Note: this Tender Notice is also available on the KPPRA's & University of Swabi's Official Websites.

Director Works University of Swabi